Glassine DoC N2

@IGLATFELTER

Head Office of Glatfelter Gernsbach GmbH e Hoerdener Strasse 3-7 ¢ 76593 Gernsbach ¢ Germany

Gernsbach, 01.07.2019

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Grades: ECHO® GLASSINE, bleached glazed, bleached opaque glazed, bleached WIN HT
glazed, standard and slip easy

We herewith confirm that Glassine papers produced in Glatfelter Ober-Schmitten GmbH are manufactured
using the latest level of the technical knowledge for the paper production and with raw materials and
additives, which are in compliance with the legal requirements for materials and articles to come in contact
with food.

The above mentioned papers may be safely used for food contact applications in direct contact with dry,
moist and fatty foodstuffs at temperatures of application below 90°C ! and fulfil the requirements of the
legislation listed below.

Commission Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the council,
German Foodstuffs, Consumer and Animal Feed Code (LFGB) §30+31
Recommendation XXXVI of the BfR (German Federal Institute of Risk assessment) and
American FDA regulations 21 CFR Ch. | §176.170 and 176.180.

Furthermore, we confirm that Glatfelter manufactures our papers in accordance with

e good manufacturing practice and comply with Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 which is
an implicit requirement for materials and articles in contact with food under Commission Regulation
(EC) No 1935/2004;

e the requirements of the ISO 22000:2005 standard food safety management systems (Hygiene
management system including HACCP) and

¢ SO 9001 quality management system.

An independent institute regularly investigates and confirms our compliance with the above regulations and
rules which confirm compliance.

Yours sincerely,

Product Compliance Department
Composite Fibers Business Unit

! The manufacturer of the end-use product is responsible to ensure that it complies with applicable law for the intended end use. Glatfelter does not
guarantee compliance with law or fitness for purpose for any use or applications not specifically described in this document.

Glatfelter Gernsbach GmbH Phone  +49 (0) 7224 / 66-0 Registration Court: Director:

Composite Fibers Business Unit Fax +49 (0) 7224 | 66-274 Mannheim HRB530244 Martin Rapp,
Hordener StralRe 3-7 composite.fibers@glatfelter.com VAT Number: John P. Jacunski
76593 Gernsbach, Germany www.glatfelter.com DE239622559

Page 1 of 1



